IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 09.0010X Issue No: 13 Certificate history:
Issue No. 13 (2018-08-09)
Issue No. 12 (2018-07-26)

 Issue No.: 13
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for type XNX Universal Transmitter:
XNX   A   M   A   E    -  N   H    CB1
I      II    III  IV   V   -  VI  VII    VIII
I. Series
XNX – Universal Transmitter
II. Agency/Approval
A – IECEx/ATEX
III. Port Threads
M – M25
IV. Enclosure
S – Stainless
A – Aluminum
V. Sensor (Personality Type)
E – Electrochem with EC I. S. Barrier
I – Infrared
V – Millivolt
VI. Interface Option
N – None
R – Relay
M – Modbus
F – Foundation Field Bus
VII. Local HART
N – None
H – Local HART
VIII. Sensor and Range
NNN – None
CB1 - (Catalytic Bead %LEL)
IF1 - (IR %LEL Flam)- IF1
IV1 - (IR CH4 0-5% Vol) – IV1
ICX - Where X can be 1-9 (CO2)
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 09.0010X
 Issue No.: 13
 Page 2 of 2
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
The ambient temperature range is -40 C  Tamb   +65 C.
XNX enclosure may be marked either T6 or T4 depending on if the MPD adapter is provided. If the MPD
adapter is being employed, the XNX enclosure must be marked with a T4 rating.  The XNX can be marked with
a T6 temperature code if the MPD adapter is not employed.
Input voltage: 18-32 VDC, 16-32 VDC
Relay outputs: 250 VAC, 30 VDC, 5A
Intrinsically safe specifications:
Um: 250 V
HART I.S. Entity Parameters EC I.S. Entity Parameters
Uo 24.15 V Ui 21.85 V Uo  5.88 V
Io 136 mA Ii 120 mA Io  84 mA
Po 0.83 W Pi 1.0 W Po  0.123 W
Co 0.122 F Ci 0.0 F Co  10 F
Lo 1.4 mH Li 0.0 mH Lo  1 mH
MARKING
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Routine tests according to IEC 60079-11 cl. 11.2 for the transformers used in the HART I.S. barrier and the EC
I.S. barrier is required to determine if the transformer can withstand 1500 V between the input and output